Boil Water Advisory Lifted - October 7, 2017 @ 7:00 p.m.

Notice to Residents and Business Owners of the City:

 

A boil-water alert affecting people in the City of Potterville is lifted effective 7:00 p.m. Saturday, October 7, 2017.  Tests confirm there was no bacterial contamination in the system.

In some cases, tap water may be discolored.  If it is discolored, customers should flush the system until water runs clear.  The water is safe for consumption and bathing.

If you have any questions, please contact the City of Potterville at (517) 645-7641 or (517) 667-1040.  Thank you all for being patient during this process

Sincerely,

 

Wanda J. Darrow, City Manager

 

 

“The City of Potterville is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

 

                Posted 10/7/17

                7:00 p.m.